ETAS ID: TM381135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moneris Solutions, Inc.		04/18/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moneris Solutions Corporation
Street Address:	3300 Bloor Street West, 10th Floor
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M8X 2X2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2602486	MONERIS
Registration Number:	2774742	MONERIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025858080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-585-8000

nptm@nixonpeabody.com, donitahayes@nixonpeabody.com, Email:

cdavidson@nixonpeabody.com

NIXON PEABODY LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 799 NINTH ST NW, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: 045327-66

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045327-66
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren J Arnold, Attorney of Record
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren J Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=(2016M04D18) Assignment from Moneris Solutions Inc to Moneris Solution #page1.tif source=(2016M04D18) Assignment from Moneris Solutions Inc to Moneris Solution #page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0775**

900361428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Moneris Solutions, Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 150 North Martingale Road, Suite 900, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173, United States of America, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set out in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS Moneris Solutions Corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 3300 Bloor Street West, 10th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M8X 2X2, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, including all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, all of Assignor's right, title, property, interest and benefit in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, including all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks;

Assignor will, upon request of Assignee and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

SIGNED at Toronto this 18th day of April, 2016

Moneris Solutions, Inc.

Angela Brown

President & CEO

SCHEDULE A

RADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
MONERIS & Design	2,774,742
Moneris ©	
DNERIS	2,602,486

21258273,1

RECORDED: 04/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0777